Registration of a Charge

Company name: KEATING PROPERTIES LIMITED

Company number: 09983495

Received for Electronic Filing: 07/11/2016



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 04/11/2016

Charge code: 0998 3495 0001

Persons entitled: ALDERMORE BANK PLC

Brief description: 6 STANZA COURT LIVERPOOL L5 5BH

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: RUSSELL & RUSSELL



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9983495

Charge code: 0998 3495 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 4th November 2016 and created by KEATING PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 7th November 2016.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 8th November 2016

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





	MORTGAGE DEED (Corporate)	
`,	Account Number: Y0000022516	Date: 40 November 2016
	Lender: Aldermore Bank PLC (and its transferee	s as described in the Mortgage Conditions) whose registered office
	1st Floor Block B, Western House, Peterborough Bus	
	Mortgage Conditions: The Aldermore Bank PLC Co	ommercial Mortgage Conditions 2011
1	Full Name(s) of Chargor(s): Keating Propertie	ac limited
-	run Hanie(s) of Chargor(s) . Reacing Properties	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
3	Property: 6 Stanza Court, Liverpool, L5 5BH	
Ö.	Title No: MS596191	
٠,	1.100 101 11	
ं	er Rij	
g į		
		ons coples of which have been received by the Chargor which th
	Chargor hereby acknowledges,	and the second s
	•	tee and as continuing security hereby charges the Property by way
		security for the payment and discharge of the secured amount (a
4	defined in the Mortgage Conditions).	accomples pecians to the Landar as socialty for the navment as
	•	guarantee assigns to the Lender as security for the payment and der the Mortgage Conditions) the goodwill of any business carried of
		with any licences relating to the same under the Licensing Act 200
	upon the Property from time to time (together to subject to redemption upon payment of the secu	
	4. This Charge secures further advances but the Ler	
.:	• •	
ìі	. So the Charnor annees to having secured announce	(as defined in the Mortgage Conditions) in accordance with its term
1		(as defined in the Mortgage Conditions) in accordance with its term
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.	(as defined in the Mortgage Conditions) in accordance with its term enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to:
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to:
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pro-	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e"No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor for the time believed."	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte
The second secon	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the properties of the time being the PLC referred to in the Charges Register".	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the properties of the time below. PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by:	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ing of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar
The second secon	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time being PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ing of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the proposent signed by the Proprietor for the time belief PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of:	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ing of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processent signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address Address Address All Andress Andres	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processent signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address Address Address All Andress Andres	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o 20-24 MATIAM Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a control of the Chargor acting by:	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the properties of the time belief consent signed by the Proprietor for the time belief PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address of 20 - 24 MATIHAM Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a control of the Chargor action in the control of the Chargor action in the chargor in the chargor action in the chargor in the charge in the chargor in the charge in	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writte ng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the processor signed by the Proprietor for the time believed referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director In the presence of: Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address of 20 20 24 MATIAM Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a collaboration in the Chargor By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the Chargor	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: reprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the proposed consent signed by the Proprietor for the time belief PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAAAY ARAAHI Address Address Address ARAAHI Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a collaboration By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the Chargor Authorised	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and he laws of that territory [is][are] acting under the authority of Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the proposed consent signed by the Proprietor for the time belief PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAAAY ARAAHI Address Address Address ARAAHI Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a collaboration By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the Chargor Authorised	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and he laws of that territory [is][are] acting under the authority of Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and he laws of that territory [is][are] acting under the authority Authorised Signatory
	and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions. 6. The Chargor hereby applies to the Registrar to e "No disposition of the registered estate by the pi consent signed by the Proprietor for the time bell PLC referred to in the Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by the Chargor acting by: Director Witness signature Name CAMY ARAMI Address o/o Zo-Zy MACIIRO Signed as a Deed on behalf of the Chargor a col By being [a] person[s] who in accordance with the the Chargor Authorised Signatory	enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: roprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a writteng of the charge dated in favour of Aldermore Bar Director/Secretary Director/Secretary mpany incorporated in and and he laws of that territory [is][are] acting under the authority Authorised Signatory

* * * * * * * * * *

1

:

:

, ,

:

Form of Mortgage Deed filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1226K.